
General $978,744

Capital Outlay $1,982,181

Special Education $360,509

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.757

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,108,419

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$2,108,419Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $184,787,826

Owner Occupied $137,014,947

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $31,658,181

Total $353,460,954

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.1

34.3%

35.0

$45,298Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 294.277

9-12 142.132

310.639

155.516

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 448.517 478.262

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 484

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 81

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

36

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 473

Educational Funds $9,162

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 27.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 477.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

25

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.0

20.4

17.4

19.8

19.2
64

2020-2021 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.108 12.108

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD  57053

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,979

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $435,691

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,123,094

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$392,911

$4,682

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $31,076

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $199,776

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,047,299

County $26,576

State $2,234,914

Federal $364,525

Total $3,673,314

$992,729

$0

$0

$0

$608,064

$0

$0

$10,913

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$992,729 $618,977

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$183,085

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$347,569

$362,122

$133,775

$0

$0

$0

$1,500

$0

$0

$0

$65,347

$23,511

$105,377

$28,219

$27,532

$30,214

$0

$5,773

$181,611

$50,783

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$160,299 $0 $5,642

$0 $81,682 $0

$381,881 $7,558 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,832,971

$0

$0

$208,508

$241,040

$93,933

$0

$158,000

$78,638

$109,318

$146,742

$28,163

$0

$120,945

$375,163

$0

$0

$68,774

$81,613

$34,087

$0

$31,623

$6,997

$35,077

$23,835

$1,371

$0

$15,401

$70,081

$4,593

$0

$116,460

$40,239

$27,714

$0

$135,114

$35,957

$889

$3,359

$0

$0

$42,138

$288,572

$89

$0

$58,179

$8,580

$8,086

$3,120

$33,444

$28,738

$143,549

$8,395

$0

$0

$38,190

$0

$0

$0

$324

$0

$0

$513,253

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$700

$18,870

$2,122

$0

$31,257

$12,477

$6,190

$754

$1,542

$66,347

$6,613

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker School District 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$261,566 $264,809

$3,739,593 $230,379 $594,577Total Expenditures

$3,018,258 $673,941 $476,545 $618,941 $513,577 $146,872


