as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 138

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	484
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	473
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	477.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	81
Home School ADM	27.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	64
% Special Needs Students*	13.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.4
Number of Graduates	36

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,298
Avg Years of Experience	12.1
% with Advanced Degrees	34.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	35.0
Classroom Staff	1.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	17.4
Math	20.4
Reading	19.0
Science	19.8
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	25

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,979

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	12.108	12.108
KG-8	294.277	310.639
9-12	142.132	155.516
Total	448.517	478.262

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$9,162

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **State Aid Funding**

Total State Aid	\$2,108,419
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$2,108,419

<sup>\*</sup> Includes special one-time allocation.

# 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$353,460,954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$31,658,181
Owner Occupied	\$137,014,947
Agricultural	\$184,787,826

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$978,744
Capital Outlay	\$1,982,181
Special Education	\$360,509
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.757
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

## **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,047,299	\$992,729	\$608,064
	\$26,576	\$0	\$0
te	\$2,234,914	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$364,525	\$0	\$10,913
Total	\$3,673,314	\$992,729	\$618,977

## **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,123,094	\$50,783	\$392,911
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,682
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$347,569	\$0	\$105,377
Administration Services	\$362,122	\$0	\$28,219
Fiscal Services	\$160,299	\$0	\$5,642
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$81,682	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$381,881	\$7,558	\$0
Transportation Services	\$133,775	\$1,500	\$27,532
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$30,214
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$31,076	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$65,347	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$199,776	\$23,511	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,739,593	\$230,379	\$594,577

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,832,971	\$375,163	\$70,081	\$288,572	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,593	\$89	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$208,508	\$68,774	\$116,460	\$58,179	\$324	\$700
Administration Services	\$241,040	\$81,613	\$40,239	\$8,580	\$0	\$18,870
Fiscal Services	\$93,933	\$34,087	\$27,714	\$8,086	\$0	\$2,122
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,120	\$513,253	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$158,000	\$31,623	\$135,114	\$33,444	\$0	\$31,257
Transportation Services	\$78,638	\$6,997	\$35,957	\$28,738	\$0	\$12,477
Other Support Services	\$109,318	\$35,077	\$889	\$143,549	\$0	\$6,190
Community Services	\$146,742	\$23,835	\$3,359	\$8,395	\$0	\$754
Non-Programmed	\$28,163	\$1,371	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,542
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$66,347
Co-Curricular	\$120,945	\$15,401	\$42,138	\$38,190	\$0	\$6,613
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,018,258	\$673,941	\$476,545	\$618,941	\$513,577	\$146,872

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.